December 2025 and 27th January 2026.  

3.2 The successful bidder shall be expected to pay an Initial License Fee for the free-

to-air commercial television broadcast licence, within three (3) months of 

award of the licence, which is the sum of E125,000.00 (One Hundred and 

Twenty-Five Thousand Emalangeni). 

2.1 All payments shall be made through the EFT method, payable to the Eswatini 

Communication Commission bank account. Applications that have not been 

paid for in the manner prescribed shall be disqualified. The banking details 

are as follows;